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Key Indicator-6.3 Faculty Empowerment Strategies 

Metric: 6.3.3 (QnM) 

6.3.3 Percentage of teaching and non-teaching staff participating in Faculty 

development Programs (FDP), professional development /administrative training 

programs during the last five years. 

    Academic Year: 2019-20  

Index 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of 

teachers who 

attended   

Designati

on 

Title of the professional 

development Programme   
Duration  

Page 

No. 

1 
Dr .D.T. 

Satpute 

Associate 

Professor 

Refresher Course in Library and 

Information Science 

31-05-2019 

to 14-06-

2019 6 

2 
Dr. V.P. 

Bhalekar 

Assistant 

Professor 
Refresher Course in physics 

29-08-2019 

to 11-09-

2019 7 

3 
Dr. V.R. 

Pawde 

Assistant 

Professor 

Refresher Course in” Life 

Science” 

24-02-2020 

to 07-03-

2020 8 

4 
Dr. J. R. 

Dighe 

Assistant 

Professor 

ARPIT Refresher Course in 

Economics 

01-09-2019 

to 31-12-

2019 9 

5 
Dr. R. D. 

Kasar 

Assistant 

Professor 

ARPIT Refresher Course in 

English Language Teaching 

10-10-2019 

to 31-01-

2020 10 

6 
Prof. T.K.  

Kumkar 

Assistant 

Professor 

FDP on Mathematical Software 

in Teaching and Research  

25-06-2019 

to 04-07-

2019 11 

7 Dr. V. S. Patil 
Assistant 

Professor 

Workshop on MOOCS e- 

Content development and OERs 

(Open Educational Resources) 

online mode  

29-04-2020 

to 04-05-

2020 
12 

8 
Dr. D.T. 

Satpute 

Associate 

Professor 

FDP for Librarian on Creation, 

Preservation and Dissemination 

of E-Content 

06-06-2020 

to 19-06-

2020 13 

9 
Prof. T.K.  

Kumkar 

Assistant 

Professor 

FDD on ICT in Teaching & 

Evaluation 

13-07-2020 

to 18-07-

2020 14 

mailto:ascrahata@gmail.com%20%20/
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10 
Dr. V.R. 

Pawade 

Assistant 

Professor 

FDD on ICT in Teaching & 

Evaluation 

13-07-2020 

to 18-07-

2020 15 

11 
Dr.  M.S. 

Patgaonkar  

Assistant 

Professor 

Work shop on managing stress 

and sustaining wellbeing in 

pandemic period. 

01-07-2020 

to 03-07-

2020 16 

12 Dr. J.R. Dighe  
Assistant 

Professor 

Work shop on managing stress 

and sustaining wellbeing in 

pandemic period. 

01-07-2020 

to 03-07-

2020 17 

13 
Dr. R. D. 

Kasar 

Assistant 

Professor 

FDP on Impact of Literature on 

Youth in the Current Situation 

24-07-2020 

to 30-07-

2020 18 

14 
Dr. V.P. 

Bhalekar 

Assistant 

Professor 

FDP on Nanomaterials 

Characterization Techniques and 

Result Analysis Methodology 

27-07-2020 

to 31-07-

2020 19 

15 
Dr. G.D. 

Shirole  

Associate 

Professor 

FDP on Nanomaterials 

Characterization Techniques and 

Result Analysis Methodology 

27-07-2020 

to 31-07-

2020 20 

16 
Dr.  S.R. 

Potdar  

Associate 

Professor 

FDP on Nanomaterials 

Characterization Techniques and 

Result Analysis Methodology 

27-07-2020 

to 31-07-

2020 21 

17 
Prof. A.R. 

Pagare  

Assistant 

Professor 

FDP on Nanomaterials 

Characterization Techniques and 

Result Analysis Methodology 

27-07-2020 

to 31-07-

2020 22 

18 
Dr.  M.S. 

Patgaonkar  

Assistant 

Professor 

FDP on Development, Delivery 

and Evaluation of E-contents 

03-08-2020 

to 07-08-

2020 23 

19 Dr. V. S. Patil 
Assistant 

Professor 

FDP On New Trends in Higher 

education: NEP 2020 and 

pedagogical transformation  

22-09-2020 

to 28-09-

2020 24 

20 
Dr. R. D. 

Kasar 

Assistant 

Professor 

FDP On New Trends in Higher 

education: NEP 2020 and 

pedagogical transformation  

22-09-2020 

to 28-09-

2020 25 

21 
Mr. Shirole 

Bharat Daulat 

Head 

Clerk 

 Course on “Tools for Digital 

Transformation” 

24/02/2020 to 

28/02/2020 26 

22 

Mr. Sangle 

Vasant 

Bhausaheb 

Laborator

y 

Attendant 

 Course on “Tools for Digital 

Transformation” 

24/02/2020 to 

28/02/2020 
27 

23 
Mr. Bawake 

Vijay Sarjerao 

Junior 

Clerk 

 Course on “Tools for Digital 

Transformation” 

24/02/2020 to 

28/02/2020 28 

24 

Mr. 

Kanawade 

Vijay Deoram 

Junior 

Clerk 

 Course on “Tools for Digital 

Transformation” 

24/02/2020 to 

28/02/2020 
29 

25 

Mr. Vikhe 

Sudhakar  

Bhausaheb 

Laborator

y 

Assistant 

 Course on “Tools for Digital 

Transformation” 

24/02/2020 to 

28/02/2020 
30 

26 

Mr. Khobare 

Raosaheb 

Nanasaheb 

Laborator

y 

Attendant 

 Course on “Tools for Digital 

Transformation” 

24/02/2020 to 

28/02/2020 
31 
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27 

Mr. Murade 

Babasaheb 

Gorksha 

Library 

Attendant 

 Course on “Tools for Digital 

Transformation” 

24/02/2020 to 

28/02/2020 
32 

28 
Miss. Anap 

Sunita Shahaji 

Laborator

y 

Attendant 

 Course on “Tools for Digital 

Transformation” 

24/02/2020 to 

28/02/2020 
33 

29 

Mr. Chitalkar 

Kashinath  

Baburao 

Peon 
 Course on “Tools for Digital 

Transformation” 

24/02/2020 to 

28/02/2020 
34 

30 
Mr. Kadu 

Shivaji  Ramji  

Laborator

y 

Attendant 

 Course on “Tools for Digital 

Transformation” 

24/02/2020 to 

28/02/2020 
35 

31 

Mr. Gholap 

Arun 

Raosaheb  

Peon 
 Course on “Tools for Digital 

Transformation” 

24/02/2020 to 

28/02/2020 
36 

32 
Mr. Game 

Pradip Punjaji 

Library 

Attendant 

 Course on “Tools For Digital 

Transformation” 

24/02/2020 to 

28/02/2020 37 

33 

Mr. Adhav 

Vikas 

Uttamrao 

Office 

superinten

dent 

Training program on Tally 

ERP9.0 and VRIDDHI 

06/05/2020 to 

14/05/2020 
38 

34 

Mr. Kalwaghe 

Ashok 

Vitthalrao   

Senior 

Clerk 

Training program on Tally 

ERP9.0 and VRIDDHI 

06/05/2020 to 

14/05/2020 
39 

35 

Mr. 

Kanawade 

Vijay Deoram  

Junior 

Clerk 

Training program on Tally 

ERP9.0 and VRIDDHI 

06/05/2020 to 

14/05/2020 
40 

36 
Mr. Bawake 

Vijay Sarjerao  

Junior 

Clerk 

Training program on Tally 

ERP9.0 and VRIDDHI 

06/05/2020 to 

14/05/2020 41 

37 

Mr. Vikhe 

Sudhakar  

Bhausaheb  

Laborator

y 

Assistant 

Training program on Tally 

ERP9.0 and VRIDDHI 

06/05/2020 to 

14/05/2020 
42 

38 

Mr. Sangle 

Vasant 

Bhausaheb 

Laborator

y 

Attendant 

Training program on Tally 

ERP9.0 and VRIDDHI 

06/05/2020 to 

14/05/2020 
43 

39 
Miss. Anap 

Sunita Shahaji 

Laborator

y 

Attendant 

Training program on Tally 

ERP9.0 and VRIDDHI 

06/05/2020 to 

14/05/2020 
44 

40 
Mr. Shirole 

Bharat Daulat 

Head 

Clerk 

Training program on Tally 

ERP9.0 and VRIDDHI 

06/05/2020 to 

14/05/2020 45 

41 

Mr. Nikumbh 

Hemant 

Madhukar 

Library 

Attendant 

Training program on Tally 

ERP9.0 and VRIDDHI 

06/05/2020 to 

14/05/2020 
46 

42 

Mr. Wani 

Ramnath 

Manjiram  

Laborator

y 

Assistant 

Training program on Tally 

ERP9.0 and VRIDDHI 

06/05/2020 to 

14/05/2020 
47 

43 

Mr. Murade 

Babasaheb 

Gorksha 

Library 

Attendant 

Training program on Tally 

ERP9.0 and VRIDDHI 

06/05/2020 to 

14/05/2020 
48 
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